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ABSTRACT

THE DEMISE OF THE NEW ZEALAND SOCIAL WORK TRAINING COUNCIL
(N.Z.S.W.T.C.)

This piece of research focuses upon the multiple reasons
for the eventual review of the Social Work Training Council
leading to its demise in 1985. Developmental theories of
organisational change are used as a tool to analyse the
Training Council in a macro-organisational context.
Developmental theories suggest that unless certain goals are
achieved then organisations will not proceed onto the next
stage of development and growth. It is argued that the
N.Z.S.W.T.C. never achieved the tastes of the third stage of
development, the Stabilisation Stage and hence met its
demise. This study also demonstrated that wider external
conditions play a major role in the functioning of a body
such as the Social Work Training Council. Implications for
future such bodies are provided at the conclusion of this

thesis.

ii



iii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express sincere gratitude towards
Angie Barretta-Herman for her guidance and encouragement
throughout this thesis. I would also like to thank Mike
O'Brien for his input and valuable comments. This thesis
would not have been possible without the support provided by
the Department of Social Welfare in providing access to the
documentation and records of the Social Work Training

Council.

A special thanks to Erin Temperton for tolerating
my irritability while she prepared the multiple drafts of
the Manuscript. And to members of my family, especially

my sister Alison, for their support.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION - Analysis of the N.Z.S.W.T.C.

CHAPTER TWO

Review of the Literature

CHAPTER THREE

Methodology

CHAPTER FOUR

The Organisational Context of the Social Work
Training Council

CHAPTER FIVE

The Discussion

CHAPTER SIX

Implications for other Bodies similar to
the S.W.T.C.

CHAPTER SEVEN

Conclusions

APPENDICES

Section One - N.Z.S.W.T.C.

Appendix I: Committee appointed under
Department of Social Welfare
Act 1971

Appendix II: Terms of Reference

Appendix III: Work undertaken

Appendix IV: Agreement between Researcher
and D.S.W.
Appendix V: A History as outlined from

Minutes and Documentation
regarding the Council

iv

Page No.

13

ii3

45

53

63

80

87

90

93
94

101

106



Appendix

Appendix

Appendix

Appendix

Appendix

VI:

VII:

VIII:

IX:

X:

Definitions

Themes which came through
from Interviews and Recorded
Data concerning the S.W.T.C.

Position Papers and
Publications

Submissions to Ministerial
Review Committee

Letter to interviewees

Section Two - General

Appendix

Appendix

Appendix

Appendix

BIBLIOGRAPHY

XL

XII:

XIII:

XTIV

N.Z.A.S.W. - President's
Annual Report (1979)

Social Work Training and
Education in New Zealand

Social Work and Social
Justice in Action

Stage Models of
Organisational Development

Page No.

115

118

120

122

126

127

129

130

133

134





