Copyright is owned by the Author of the thesis. Permission is given for a copy to be downloaded by an individual for the purpose of research and private study only. The thesis may not be reproduced elsewhere without the permission of the Author.

THE DEMISE OF THE NEW ZEALAND SOCIAL WORK TRAINING COUNCIL

A thesis presented
in partial fulfilment of the requirements
for the degree
of Masters of Social Work at
Massey University

Jane Elizabeth Brook 1988

ABSTRACT

THE DEMISE OF THE NEW ZEALAND SOCIAL WORK TRAINING COUNCIL
(N.Z.S.W.T.C.)

This piece of research focuses upon the multiple reasons for the eventual review of the Social Work Training Council leading to its demise in 1985. Developmental theories of organisational change are used as a tool to analyse the Training Council in a macro-organisational context. Developmental theories suggest that unless certain goals are achieved then organisations will not proceed onto the next stage of development and growth. It is argued that the N.Z.S.W.T.C. never achieved the tastes of the third stage of development, the Stabilisation Stage and hence met its demise. This study also demonstrated that wider external conditions play a major role in the functioning of a body such as the Social Work Training Council. Implications for future such bodies are provided at the conclusion of this thesis.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express sincere gratitude towards
Angie Barretta-Herman for her guidance and encouragement
throughout this thesis. I would also like to thank Mike
O'Brien for his input and valuable comments. This thesis
would not have been possible without the support provided by
the Department of Social Welfare in providing access to the
documentation and records of the Social Work Training
Council.

A special thanks to Erin Temperton for tolerating my irritability while she prepared the multiple drafts of the Manuscript. And to members of my family, especially my sister Alison, for their support.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page No.
ABSTRACT		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS		iii
CHAPTER ONE		
INTRODUCTION - Analysis of the N.Z.S.W.T.C.		
CHAPTER TWO		
Review of the Literature		
CHAPTER THREE		
Methodology		
CHAPTER FOUR		
The Organisational Context of the Social Work Training Council		
CHAPTER FIVE		
The Discussion		
CHAPTER SIX		
Implications for other Bodies similar to the S.W.T.C.		8.0
CHAPTER SEVEN		
Conclusions		
APPENDICES		
Section One - N	.Z.S.W.T.C.	
Appendix I:	Committee appointed under Department of Social Welfare Act 1971	90
Appendix II:	Terms of Reference	93
Appendix III:	Work undertaken	94
Appendix IV:	Agreement between Researcher and D.S.W.	101
Appendix V:	A History as outlined from Minutes and Documentation regarding the Council	106

		Page No
Appendix VI:	Definitions	115
Appendix VII:	Themes which came through from Interviews and Recorded Data concerning the S.W.T.C.	118
Appendix VIII:	Position Papers and Publications	120
Appendix IX:	Submissions to Ministerial Review Committee	122
Appendix X:	Letter to interviewees	126
Section Two -	General	
Appendix XI:	N.Z.A.S.W President's Annual Report (1979)	127
Appendix XII:	Social Work Training and Education in New Zealand	129
Appendix XIII:	Social Work and Social Justice in Action	130
Appendix XIV	Stage Models of Organisational Development	133
BIBLIOGRAPHY		134

Y